FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office OUR FILE HW-03 t t marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): STRÅLFORS MAILA NORDIC AB	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: STRÅLFORS AB Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Street Address: Långgatan 21 SE-341 84, Ljungby SWEDEN City: State: Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) 6,366,949, Issued 4/2/02 s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Thomas L. Tarolli, Esq. Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell, Tummino & Szabo L L P. 1111 Leader Building Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No. 20-0090
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114-1400 DO No	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE SPACE
Thomas L. Tarolli Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 20,177 Signature	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 11/10/05 Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

11/15/2005 ECOOPER 00000021 6366949_

01 FC:8021

REEL: 017215 FRAME: 0227

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STRÅLFORS MAILA NORDIC AB (formerly MAILA NORDIC AB), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at c/o Strålfors Svenska AB, SE-341 84 Ljungby, Sweden, is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in:

U.S. Patent No. 6,366,949, issued April 2, 2002; and

WHEREAS, STRÅLFORS AB, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden and having a place of business at Långgatan 21, SE-341 84, Ljungby, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,366,949.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said STRÅLFORS MAILA NORDIC AB do hereby assign, sell and set over unto STRÅLFORS AB, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States Patent No. 6,366,949 and, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said Patent No. 6,366,949, and any and all patents and reissues and extensions of patents granted upon said Patent No. 6,366,949; and we agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by STRÅLFORS AB, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights in United States Patent No. 6,366,949 and any patent or patents granted thereon, all without further consideration but at the expense of STRÅLFORS AB, its successors or assigns.

For STRÅLFORS MAILA NORDIC AB

this 14 day of October , 2005.

Name: Mr. Per Samuelsson

Title: Director of the Board

Witness Stefan Lager

REEL: 017215 FRAME: 0228

1





Registration number:

556516-4455

Date of registration: 1995-08-08

Company name:

Strålfors Maila Nordic Aktiebolag

Address:

c/o Strålfors Svenska AB

341 84 LJUNGBY

Registered office:

Ljungby

Share capital:

SEK 600 000



BOARD MEMBERS

570923-4099 Samuelsson, Per Johan Ture, Bengt Lidforss väg 5, 224 65 LUND

DEPUTY MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

520206-3557 Jönsson, Kjell Åke Ingvar, Storgatan 23, 341 30 LJUNGBY

AUDITORS

521222-2508 Mouchard, Kerstin Anne-Marie, Prästavägen 4, 224 78 LUND

DEPUTY AUDITORS

490628-3512 Ganestam, Ingvar Nils-Gustaf, S Esplanaden 2, 4 tr, 223 54 LUND

SIGNATORY POWER

The board of directors is entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

SECONDARY NAMES

Novemail Systems

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial

period 20040101-20041231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2003-10-16 Strålfors Maila Nordic Aktiebolag

1999-01-13 Maila Nordic Aktiebolag

1997-01-15 Strandpraktiken AB

1995-08-08 Startskottet 39116 Aktiebolag

Copy in accordance with the original document is hereby certified:

CONTD.

RECORDED: 11/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 017215 FRAME: 0229